

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.207 OF 2023

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2024.09.12
17:43:00 +0530

The Dynamic Dermatologist and Hair
Transplant Association,
Through Authorized Authority Nitin
Subhashrao Jain ... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India,
Through Secretary, Department of
Health and Family Welfare & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbavale with Mr. Shantanu Patil, Mr.
Kush Lahankar and Ms. Nimisha Sharma for the
petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. A. K. Roy for respondent
No.1-UoI.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A.
Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Ms. G.
R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **19 September 2024**. To be placed **High
on Board**.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner to seek instructions as
to whether in terms of Section 3 of the National Dental
Commission Act, 2023, the National Dental Commission has

been appointed and further as to whether any notification under Section 52 of the said Act has been issued or not.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)