

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 207 OF 2023

The Dynamic Dermatologist and	}	
Hair Transplant Association	}	Petitioner
Versus		
Union of India & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbavale with Mr. Shantanu Patil for petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. A. K. Roy for respondent no. 1 (UoI).

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATE: 19th SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **23rd October 2024.**

2. Mr. Rodrigues, learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and waives service of notice and learned Additional Government Pleader has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 and waives service of notice.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)