

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.207 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2024.10.23
17:21:28
+0530

The Dynamic Dermatologist
and Hair Transplant Association

..... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

Shri Shantanu Patil i/b. Shri Shrikrishna Ganbavale for the
petitioner

Shri Rui Rodrigues a/w. Shri A. K. Roy for respondent No.1 – UoI
Smt. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader a/w. Shri O. A.
Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Smt. G. R.
Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent No.2 – State

Shri Kunjan Makwana a/w. Shri Ganesh Gole for respondent
No.3 – National Medical Commission

Smt. Anamika Malhotra for respondent No.4

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATE : OCTOBER 23, 2024

P.C.

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.6, returnable on **11th
December 2024.**

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall provide correct
address of respondent No.6.

3. Learned Counsel representing respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4
shall file affidavits in reply on behalf of these respondents within

four weeks. Two weeks thereafter shall be available to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

4. Stand over to **11th December 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)