

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 207 OF 2023**

The Dynamic Dermatologist
and Hair Transplant Association .. Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7878 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15450 OF 2024

Mr. Shubham Kalyan Kanade i/by Shrikrishna Ganbavale for petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues i/by A. K. Roy for respondent no.1.

Mr. Ganesh Gole a/w Mr. Kunjan Makwana for respondent no.3- NMC.

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Govt. Pleader with Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. Govt. Pleader with Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for respondent no.2.

Mr. Arun Mishra with Krishna Mishra for applicant/intervener in IA/15450/2024.

Mr. Atul Daga i/by Mr. Amit Mehta for applicant in IA/7878/2025.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: 6th MAY, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Kanade, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is not available on account of personal difficulty.
2. In view of aforesaid submission, list after ensuing Summer Vacation.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.05.06
20:34:45
+0530