

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.207 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7878 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.15450 OF 2024
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.207 OF 2023**

BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.03.23
11:11:12
+0530

The Dynamic Dermatologist and
Hair Transplant Association
Vs.

.. Petitioner

Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Shantanu Patil (through VC) i/b. Mr. Shrikrishna
Ganbavale, Advocates for the Petitioner

Mr. Rui Rodrigues with Mr. Jainendra Sheth and A. K. Roy,
Advocates for the Respondent No.1

Mrs. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. O. A.
Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader and Ms. G. R.
Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent No.2-State

Mr. Ganesh K. Gole with Kunjan Makwana, Advocates for
Respondent No.3-NMC

Mr. Atul Daga with Mr. Amit Mehta, Mr. Vinayak Shuila dn
Mr. Vedant Rane i/b. Mr. amit Mehta, Advocates for the
Applicant in IA/7878/2025

Mr. Arun Mishra with Mr. Hare Krishna Mishra with Ms.
Mukta Mishra, Advocates for the Applicant in
IA/15450/2024

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Parties to file their respective reply-affidavits.

2. Post this matter on 15th April 2026.

[GAUTAM ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]